TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM835369

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rabbe, Inc.		08/29/2023	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galena Genetics, LLC	
Street Address:	211 Main Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box B	
City:	Trimont	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56176	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1575374	BETTER-LIFE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6123364619 Phone:

Email: broutman@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E., Routman

Address Line 1: 150 SOUTH 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2910

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Routman
SIGNATURE:	/ber/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rabbe Inc to Galena Genetics LLC assignment signed#page1.tif source=Rabbe Inc to Galena Genetics LLC assignment signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0379**

TRADEMARK(S) ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rabbe, Inc., a(n) Corporation incorporated under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 211 Main Street, P.O. Box B, Trimont, Minnesota 56176 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is using the following mark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

BETTER-LIFE and Design, U.S. Reg. No. 1575374



ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and/or is currently using the following unregistered marks in commerce:

BETTER GENETICS, BETTER HEALTH, BETTER-LIFE
KNOW THE PRODUCER. KNOW THE FOOD
BETTER-LIFE

WHEREAS, Galena Genetics, LLC, a(n) Limited Liability Company incorporated under the laws of Minnesota and having an office and place of business at 211 Main Street, P.O. Box B, Trimont, Minnesota 56176 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said mark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby assign unto the said **ASSIGNEE** all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), the above-identified registrations for the mark(s) and the above-identified application(s) for registration of said mark(s).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0380

Rabbe, Inc.

By:

Title:

Date:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008181 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 08/29/2023